INSTALLATION
CFLAMIN' BRAKE PEDAL PAD 7518
CUSTOMER SERVICE
FOR FL
FITS: NO DRILLING REQUIRED FOR H-D- DRESSERS, ROAD KINGS, ROAD GLIDE, INSTALLATION QUESTIONS

STREET GLIDE, AND FL SOFTAILS

THESE MODELS WILL REQUIRE DRILLIN F THE BRAKE PEDAL:

KAWASAKI: '96-UP VULCAN 1500, '05-UP VULCAN 1600 CLASSIC, ALL VULCAN 2000,
'06-UP VULCAN 900 CLASSIC

SUZUKI: '05-UP BOULEVARD C 50, '98-'04 INTRUDER 1500LC

YAMAHA: '99-UP ROAD STAR

PARTS INCLUDED

1 Flamin' Brake Pedal Pad

1 Flame Casting

1 Hardware Kit, Including:
1 3/8-16 x7/8" Hex Bolt
1 3/8-16 Acorn Nut
1 3/8" Flat Washer

1 Installation Instructions

LIMITED WARRANTY

Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

IN ORDER TO PROTECT YOU AND OTHERS FROM POSSIBLE INJURY
AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS, PLEASE PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND ATTENTION NOTES
REGARDING THE USE AND CARE OF THIS PRODUCT.

WARNING! THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE
CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN RESULT IN POTENTIAL DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY.

ATTENTION! This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein
may negatively affect product performance and functionality.

TOOLS SUGGESTED
Set of hex wrenches, combination wrenches or socket set and ratchet, needle nose pliers, ABOUT OUR CATALOG
3/8" drill bit and drill (depending on model or if motorcycle is equipped with Kiryakyn
Forward Controls (P/N 9068, 9069, 9063 and 9064).

STRICTLY OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES IN ORDER TO USE THE
PRODUCT PROPERLY AND AVOID POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACCIDENTS.

ALL H-D AND METRICS WITH HOLES IN THE BRAKE PEDALS

STEP 1  Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation.
Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition.

STEP 2 Remove the stock brake lever cover. Peel the rubber off the lever or remove the
acorn nut and washer. Set the cover and hardware aside, it will not be reused.

STEP 3  Slide the Flamin' Brake Pedal cover (without rubber pad) over the brake lever and
align the hole that applies to your applications. See PIC. 1.

-cont.-
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STEP 4 Put the 3/8-16 x 7/8" Hex Head Cap Screw into the brake cover from the top. Reinstall the
rubber pad and pull rubber darts through. You may need to use a needle nose pliers to pull the darts

.0 &
completely through. Use a side cutter to remove the excess rubber darts to ensure proper fitment. H ur va k y n
See PIC. 2.
STEP 5 Tighten the brake cover putting the flat washer on followed by the acorn nut.

STEP 6  Ensure proper clearance and operation before riding the motorcycle.

WARNING! IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT
COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the
fasteners (including pre-assembled) are tightened before operation
of the motorcycle. Kuiryakyn will not warranty components lost due
to improper installation. Periodic maintenance may be required.

METRIC BIKES THAT REQUIRE DRILLING

OF THE BRAKE LEVER

STEP 1  Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation.
Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition.

STEP 2 Remove the stock brake lever cover. Peel the rubber off the lever or remove the
acorn nut and washer. Set the cover and hardware aside, it will not be reused.

STEP 3  Put the cover in place on your brake lever and mark out the center hole that
needs to be drilled.

STEP 4  Use a center punch to mark the exact center of the hole to be drilled. The final bit
size needs to be 3/8". You may want to use smaller pilot bits to start out with.

STEP 5  Dill the hole and remove any metal shavings.

STEP 6 Putthe 3/8-16 x 7/8" Hex Head Cap Screw through the top of the brake cover and through
the hole you just drilled. Reinstall the rubber pad and pull rubber darts through. You may need to use a
needle nose pliers to pull the darts completely through. Use a side cutter to remove the excess rubber darts
to ensure proper fitment. See PIC. 2.

STEP 7 Install the brake cover on to the brake lever and secure it with the washer and acorn nut.
STEP 8  Ensure proper clearance and operation before riding the motorcycle.

WARNING! IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT COULD RESULT IN
SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including pre-assembled)

are tightened before operation of the motorcycle. Kiiryakyn will not warranty components
lost due to improper installation. Periodic maintenance may be required.

Ride On!
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